TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM819080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sykes Enterprises, Incorporated		12/21/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sitel Operating Corporation	
Street Address:	600 Brickell Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 3200	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2394584	SYKES
Registration Number:	2432532	REAL PEOPLE. REAL SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	2458918	SYKES
Registration Number:	3279780	SYKES
Registration Number:	3279784	SYKES
Registration Number:	3279782	SCIENCE OF SERVICE
Registration Number:	3239799	REAL PEOPLE. REAL SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	4452482	SYKES HOME
Registration Number:	4648004	TALENTSPROUT
Registration Number:	6114583	SYKES HOME
Registration Number:	4677526	SECURE TALK
Registration Number:	3292796	CLEARLINK
Registration Number:	3850447	MOVEAROO
Registration Number:	3781856	BIGLOCAL
Registration Number:	4130570	
Registration Number:	4130571	YOU MOVE. WE JUMP.
Registration Number:	4413919	A SECURE LIFE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0051

900780995

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4629321	RAINGAGE
Registration Number:	4865881	CLEARLINK
Registration Number:	4913141	TERMLIFE2GO
Registration Number:	5221877	THE PENNY HOARDER
Registration Number:	5221878	THE PENNY HOARDER
Registration Number:	5322868	GOURMET ON A DIME
Registration Number:	5513703	PORTENT
Registration Number:	5865837	DEAR PENNY
Registration Number:	5945964	LET'S TALK
Registration Number:	5945965	LETSTALK.COM
Registration Number:	4891108	USDIRECT
Registration Number:	5094417	SAFEWISE
Registration Number:	5500623	WHISTLEOUT
Registration Number:	1448816	SITEL
Registration Number:	4625069	SITEL
Registration Number:	6262346	SITEL TECH SUPPORT AS A SERVICE
Registration Number:	6383865	SITEL GROUP
Registration Number:	6311961	S SITEL GROUP
Registration Number:	6338310	SITEL AT HOME
Registration Number:	4373056	SITEL WORK@HOME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4747909	MOBIDRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cavika.prashad@freshfields.com

Correspondent Name: Cavika Prashad

Address Line 1: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cavika Prashad
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Cavika Prashad
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=SITEL_US_LER_Delaware_Certificate_of_Merger_SEI_into_SOC_Filed#page1.tif source=SITEL_US_LER_Delaware_Certificate_of_Merger_SEI_into_SOC_Filed#page2.tif source=SITEL_US_LER_Delaware_Certificate_of_Merger_SEI_into_SOC_Filed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0052

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SYKES ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SITEL OPERATING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME
OF "SITEL OPERATING CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2022, AT 5:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2022 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 205165199

Date: 12-22-22

2227882 8100M SR# 20224344260

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0053

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:04 PM 12/21/2022
FILED 05:04 PM 12/21/2022
SR 20224344260 - File Number 2227882

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Sitel Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the merging corporation being merged with and into the Surviving Corporation is Sykes Enterprises, Incorporated, a Florida corporation (the "Merging Corporation").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "**Plan of Merger**") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Corporation.

THIRD: The merger is to become effective at 11:58 p.m. Eastern time on December 31, 2022.

FOURTH: The executed Plan of Merger is on file at 600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3200, Miami, Florida 33131, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent corporation or shareholder of any constituent corporation.

SIXTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0054 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed as of the 21st day of December, 2022.

"Surviving Corporation"

SITEL OPERATING CORPORATION

Docusigned by:
Elisabeth Destailleur

Printed Name: Elisabeth Destauiller

Title: CFO and Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 06/22/2023